Hawai'i Board on Geographic Names Correction of Diacritical Marks in Hawaiian Names Project - Hawai'i

Status	Feat ID	Feature Name	Feature Class	Corrected Name	Source	Notes	USGS Quad Name
Status Ke	-	iwaiian; 2 = Not Rev 'Iliokōloa	$\frac{\text{Civil}}{\text{Civil}}$	More Research Need		GN Corrected; 5 = Already Correct in GNIS; 6 = Name Change; 7 = OtherBC: should be 'Iliokoloa? Don't know enough about area; dog? Duck?HBGN: more research needed, 1-11-17	Pahala
3	359976	Kakiiwai	Locale	Kakiʻiwai		BC: 1975 earthquake sank much of area coast, destroyed the waterhole; landscape has changed, but other cracks; Kalue adjacent to Kakiiwai, sometimes confused after earthquake; Kalue is where natl park campground is; kakiiwai is at base of kau side of ; shore is different; sand is like combin of volcanic ash and eroded rock, not beach sand, mountain sand, like silt but sandier; ca. 1964 several native hawaiians from Kalapana working in the Park; map is in error (not changed/oversight); is there a kahako over first "a"? In ca. 1965 changed to "Kakiiwai" primary Kakiiwai with others as variants (don't put kahako), can mean poho, in elbert kā - indicating a process; Marques Marzan will check notes at Bishop Museum in Pukui's notes; PNH: has Kākīwai; "fetching water"; on USGS Topo map labeled "Kākīwai"; HBGN: could be Kāki'iwai, request to have Kākīwai and Kaki'iwai as variants; but further research needed, 1-11-17	Kau Desert
3	360058	Kalanaokuaiki Pali	Cliff	Kulanaokuaiki		BC: should be Kulanaokuaiki; see docs; AB to send docs; more research needed, 1-11-17	Makaopuhi Crater
3	361666	Lae o Hiiaka	Cape			BC: should be Lae o Hi'iaka; no promontory there; more research needed	Anaehoomalu